
2009 Ranger CV Boot Guards 

P/N 10281-ST (Steel) 

Front & Rear 

MSRP: $179.99 
Includes: 

1. (2) Rear CV Guards (L&R) 

2. (2) Filler Guard (L&R) 

3. (2) Front CV Guards (L&R) 

4. (20) 1/4-20x3/4” Hex Flange Bolt 

5. (16) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut (Zinc) 

6. (4) Square Tube Bracket 

7. (8) 1-1/8” Pipe Clamp (notched) 

8. (1) Logo Sticker 

Installation: 

1. Use the pipe clamps, nylon nuts, 

and 3/4” bolts to secure the front. 

2. Use the square tube brackets, 

nylon nuts, and 3/4” bolts to se-

cure the rear. 

3. After installing the rear onto the 

A-arms.  Attach the filler guards 

with remaining bolts. 

1-216-267-5335 

2009 Ranger CV Boot Guards 

P/N 10281-ST (Steel) 

Front & Rear 

MSRP: $179.99 
Includes: 

1. (2) Rear CV Guards (L&R) 

2. (2) Filler Guard (L&R) 

3. (2) Front CV Guards (L&R) 

4. (20) 1/4-20x3/4” Hex Flange Bolt 

5. (16) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut (Zinc) 

6. (4) Square Tube Bracket 

7. (8) 1-1/8” Pipe Clamp (notched) 

8. (1) Logo Sticker 

Installation: 

1. Use the pipe clamps, nylon nuts, 

and 3/4” bolts to secure the front. 

2. Use the square tube brackets, 

nylon nuts, and 3/4” bolts to se-

cure the rear. 

3. After installing the rear onto the 

A-arms.  Attach the filler guards 

with remaining bolts. 

1-216-267-5335 

2009 Ranger CV Boot Guards 

P/N 10281-ST (Steel) 

Front & Rear 

MSRP: $179.99 
Includes: 

1. (2) Rear CV Guards (L&R) 

2. (2) Filler Guard (L&R) 

3. (2) Front CV Guards (L&R) 

4. (20) 1/4-20x3/4” Hex Flange Bolt 

5. (16) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut (Zinc) 

6. (4) Square Tube Bracket 

7. (8) 1-1/8” Pipe Clamp (notched) 

8. (1) Logo Sticker 

Installation: 

1. Use the pipe clamps, nylon nuts, 

and 3/4” bolts to secure the front. 

2. Use the square tube brackets, 

nylon nuts, and 3/4” bolts to se-

cure the rear. 

3. After installing the rear onto the 

A-arms.  Attach the filler guards 

with remaining bolts. 

1-216-267-5335 

2009 Ranger CV Boot Guards 

P/N 10281-ST (Steel) 

Front & Rear 

MSRP: $179.99 
Includes: 

1. (2) Rear CV Guards (L&R) 

2. (2) Filler Guard (L&R) 

3. (2) Front CV Guards (L&R) 

4. (20) 1/4-20x3/4” Hex Flange Bolt 

5. (16) 1/4-20 Nylon Nut (Zinc) 

6. (4) Square Tube Bracket 

7. (8) 1-1/8” Pipe Clamp (notched) 

8. (1) Logo Sticker 

Installation: 

1. Use the pipe clamps, nylon nuts, 

and 3/4” bolts to secure the front. 

2. Use the square tube brackets, 

nylon nuts, and 3/4” bolts to se-

cure the rear. 

3. After installing the rear onto the 

A-arms.  Attach the filler guards 

with remaining bolts. 

1-216-267-5335 


